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Monday, March 27PE Re AAS ras

q | Y 650 kc. 462 m. |
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Musical Bon-bons
40. 0 Devotions: Rev. Father
Bennett
10.20 For My Lady
411. 0 "Meat Rationing": TopicalTalk to Housewives1.4 ACE. TALK: "Winter
Preparations in the Home: FuelSavers"
12. 0 Lynch music (12.15 and
RE . LONDON NEWS)ducational session2% Do You know These?
3.15 French Lesson for Post-
Primary Schools
3.30 Tea Time Tunes
4.45 Children’s session: "Round
the Table with Fa"aer Time"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by namesof men speaking in the Radio
Magazine at 10.15 p.m.)6.win Talks

from the Boys Over-
7°° "R.N.Z.A.F. Recruiting
Campaign," talk by Squadron-
Leader J. A. Gibson, D.F.C,
7.15 Young Farmers’ Club ses-
sion, conducted ~ pe. Clee *
a Se Dominion President,
F.C... Federation
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
+ ow llof N.Z. War Publicitye
7.54 "cloudy Weather"8.20 Songs of the West
8.33 Bn gfe Hornleigh In-vestigat8.47 iis* Majesty’s Theatre Or-chestra,
"Conversation Piece" (Coward)
8. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 "Burns and Allen"
(eS.A, programme)410.0 Scottish Interlude10.
Overse
ee from the Boys

4%. LONDON NEWSCLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 kc. 34} m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Light Orchestral Music
and Ballads9.0 Music from the Operas
410. O Musings and Memories
10.30 Close down

(]72 AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light orchestral music5.45 Miscellaneous
7. 0 Orchestral items
7.20 Home Garden Talk
7.45 "Showtims" (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)8.0 Concért9.0 "His Lordship’s Memories"
10. 0 Close dowp

l2QV/
WELLINGTON

— A 570 kc, 526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.30 Breakfast *session
9.30 Music While You. Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady
141.°:0 The Home Front
11.30 During the day comment-~
aries on the cricket match "N.Z,
v. N.Z. Services"
42. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Classical Hour
3.15 French lesson for post-
primary schools4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed-at 6.30
by the names of the men speak-
rot sf the Radio Magazine at

6.30 Talks from th? Boys Over-
seas
7.15 The British Army: Its
Organisation, History and Tra-ditions, by Major F. H. Lampen
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity feature: "Fighters forFreedom"
7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Master and Pupil’: Anton
Rubinstein and Tchaikovski
Rubinstein: Boston Promenade
Orchestra,"Kamennoi-Ostrow"
Mischa Levitzki (pianist),
Staccato-Etude
Tchaikovski: Joan Bryant (so-
prano): sings from the Studio,"To the Forest," "The Legend,"
"Why?,? "It Was in Early Days
of Spring"8.10 The NBS String Quartet.
Principal: Vincent Aspey,
aparece
in F Major (Grieg)

8.30 Mark Raphael (baritone):
songs by Quilter8.33 Zillah Castle, A,R.C.M(violin and recorder), and
Ronald Castle (Wvirginal), pre-
sent Music of 18th Century
Rome: A recital of early music
played from the Studio on in-Struments of the period
Sonata (Benedetto Marezllo,
1686-1739), (treble recorder
and virginal), Adagio (E. F. Dall
"Abaco, c. 1700), (violin and
virginal), Sonata in C Major
(A. Corelli, 1653-1713), (violin
and Virginal)
. Newsreel with Commentary
9.30 N.Z. News for the
Forces in the Pacific Islands
9.40 Richard Addinsell: A pro-
gramme of music by the com-
poser of "The Warsaw Con-certo"
10. 0 Spotlight Band, featuringLes Brown’s Orchestra (U.S.A.
programme)
10.15 Grestings from the Boys
Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2N/ WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. VarietyAir Force Signal Prepara-
Variety
"Homestead on the Rise’
Langworth programme
Band music
Light concert
Close down

ANZ WELLINGTON
99 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Stars of the MusicalFirmament
7.20 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
7.33 Starlight8.10 ‘Halliday and Son"
8.25 Cpera Houses of theWorld
9.17 "The Rajah’s Racer"
npr se"
Soft Lights and Sweet

Music
0. 0 Elose down

e*YAB NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.

Family session7 Op8. 0 session9.0 Station notices9.2
0. 0

=O

©000
SPP

f

Music, mirth and melody
Close down

QN/ trl NAPIER750 ke. 395m.

7m 7.45, 8.45a.m. London News41, 0 Morning programme
12.

OQ Luneh musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session
$.15-3.30 French lesson for
post-primary schools

5. 0 Uncle Ed. and Aunt Gwen
6. 0 "One Good Deed a Day"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by list of men speaking in the
Radio Magazine at 10.15 p.m.
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
6.45 Station announcements
‘Dad and Dave’"’
7. 0 After dinner music
7.16 ‘All That Glitters"
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity feature7.40 Listeners’ Own s2ssion
9. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 The Minneapolis Symphony
Orchestra, Symphony No, i in
D Major (Mahler)
40.15 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
11. 0 Close down

XYAN | NELSON920 ke. 327m.

7. Op.m. "Pictures _ fromEurope" (BBC production)7.15 Miscellaneous light music
8. 0 Boyd Neel String Orches-
tra, Variations on a Theme of
Frank Bridge (Britten)9. 4 "Hard Cash’
9.25 Light recitals: Harry Hor-lick’s Orchestra, Johnny Wade,
Bee Gee Tavern Band, Hal
Kemp’s Orchestra10. 0 Close down

A272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner pro-
gramme715 "Those We Love"
7.42 Melody745 "Dad "and Dave"8.0 Light Concert8 Caravan (U.S.A. pro-
eaee)Te. Our Evening Star (Donaldovis)
9.18 Variety9.30 Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

BV/ CHRISTCHURCH]720 ka «42416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m, London
News
98. 0 Morningae10. 0 For MyL10.20 Health inet Home
10.30 Devotional oer10.45 Orchestral mu
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: eWinter Pre-
arations in the Home: Fue
avers"
Oo ete:mosie (12.15 and1.145 p.m., DON NEWS)
1.30 Oe inal session
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Melody and humour
3.15 French Lesson for Post-
Primary Schools
4.30 Musical Comedy
.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by namesof men a Sere in the Radio
Magazine at 10.157.15 Garden Expert: "WhatListeners Write About’
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-
licity feature7.45 U.M. Welsh Guards Band,
"Mmvercargill March" (Lithgow)
7.48 Kentucky Minstrels,
Plantation Medley (arr. Arnold)
7.55 Studio concert by the
Woolston Brass Band (R. J. Est-
all), Kathleen O’Keefe (mezzo-
contralto) and Claude O’Hagan
(baritone),
The Band:
"B.B. and C.F. March’? (Hume),
"The Shamrock" ed er14 Kathleen: O’Keefe
"The Birth of (Leoni),
"Salaam" (Lang), ‘Maureen’
(Roberton), "Curly -headed
Baby" (Clutsam),

aa

8.25 The Band:
"St. Peter’. Hymn (Reinacle),
"Merry Mountaineers" (Rimmer)
8.33 Claude O’Hagan:‘In the Spring There is No
Knowing" (Matson), ‘‘Shortnin’Bread" (Wolfe), ‘Good-bye"
(Stolz)
8.44 The Band:
"Qmaha’ Valse (Nichols), "El
Abanico" (Javaloyes)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 From the Studio: Fred-
erick Page TrioTrio in E Minor’ (Haydn)
9.40 Studio recital by Alison
Cordery (soprano),"Now the Dancing Sunbeams
Play’ (Haydn), "Dewy Violets’
(Searlatti), "Gentle Shepherd"
(Pergolesi), "‘To Chloe" (Moz-
art)
9.51 Harriet Cohen (pianist),
Sonata in G Major (Mozart)
10.15 Talks and Greetings from
the Boys Overseas
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SS ALS CHRISTCHURCH: 1200 ke. 250m.

5. Op.m. Everyman’s Music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion
7.0 After dinner music
7.45 "America Talks to New
Zealand": Lily Pons8.0 Etudes Symphoniques
(Schumann)
8.24 Lotte Lehmann and Lau-
yitz Melchior
8.30 Promenade Concert
9. 0 "The Inside Story"
9. 7 Favourite Entertainers
9.30 Kine Pins of Comed
10. 0 Light orchestras and bal-
s

10.30 Close down
_-$-$_$_--
SIZARS

GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News3: Morning music
10. O Devotional service

aaa 7%
Lunch music (12.15 and

es LONDON NEWS)4:30. session
0 A.C.E. TALK
3.15 French Lesson for Post-
Primary Schools
3."= Classical programme4.0 "The Queen’s Necklace"415 Variety-s Dance musicOo "Bluey"..30 Dinner music
6.% ,_ Billy Bunter of Grey-friar’s"’
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by a list of men speaking in
the Radio Magazine at 10.15
a? Talks from the Boys Over-657 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.16 "The Lady"
.80 Office ~ N.Z. War Pub-licity featur7.40 State Placement announce-nt
7.45 Grand Massed Brass Bands,"Finlandia" (Sibelius)
7.51 Cairns Citizens’ Band,
"Thoughts" (Alford), "My Old
Kentucky ener (arr. Rimmer),"The B.B. C.F. March’on8.0 Command performanceU.S.A. programme)8.30 Melodious moments
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Egon Petri (pianist) and
London Philharmonic Orches-
tra, Concerto No. 2 in A Major
(Liszt)
9.45 Philharmonic Choir,
"Aye Maria" , (Mendelssohn)9.50 Queen’s Hall Orchestra,
oeeaent Variations, Op,vora, )
110.15 ea from the BoysOvers
11. 0 "Close down


